OP \$415.00 5566796

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM665658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA		08/03/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHGRADES OPERATING COMPANY, INC. (FORMERLY HEALTH GRADES, INC.)
Street Address:	1801 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 800
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	5566796					
Registration Number:	5566797	HEALTHGRADES				
Registration Number:	5566675	WRITEMD				
Registration Number:	5429544	WRITEMD				
Registration Number:	5138360	HEALTHGRADES				
Registration Number:	5087886	RIGHT DIAGNOSIS				
Registration Number:	4871262	COCG				
Registration Number:	4728425	DIGESTIVE INVESTIGATOR				
Registration Number:	4442368	HOW AMERICA FINDS A DOCTOR				
Registration Number:	4424192	CPM HEALTHGRADES				
Registration Number:	4424193	CPM HEALTHGRADES				
Registration Number:	4554155	HEALTHGRADES				
Registration Number:	4086698	PATIENT DIRECT CONNECT				
Registration Number:	2483194	HEALTHGRADES				
Registration Number:	2133479	MARKET ANALYST				
Registration Number:	2146810	CAMPAIGN MANAGER				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0979

900634934

Fax Number: 3032231111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 223-1100

Email: DNTrademarkDocket@BHFS.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea M. LaFrance

Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018667.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. LaFrance
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea M. LaFrance/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Healthgrades - Release of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page1.tif source=Healthgrades - Release of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page2.tif source=Healthgrades - Release of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page3.tif source=Healthgrades - Release of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page4.tif source=Healthgrades - Release of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) (this "<u>Release</u>") is made effective as of August 3, 2021, by CIBC BANK USA, as Lender (the "<u>Lender</u>"), and HEALTHGRADES OPERATING COMPANY, INC. (formerly HEALTH GRADES, INC.), a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Lender and Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), whereby Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in and to certain intellectual property of Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2019 at Reel 6827 and Frame 0698;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Lender now desires to release its security interest in and to the Collateral (as defined below).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Each capitalized term used but not defined in this Release has the meaning given or ascribed to it in the Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Release of Grant of Security</u>. The Lender hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in, and reassigns to Grantor, all right, title and interest in and to the following property (collectively, the "Collateral"):

(a) all of Grantor's state (including common law) and federal and foreign trademarks, service marks and trade names, and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names, all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such marks, names, applications and registrations as described in Schedule A attached hereto), whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Lender hereby authorizes Grantor or any of its authorized representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Lender hereby further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

SECTION 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Lender hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's expense, to fully effectuate the purposes of this Release.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to principles of conflicts of law, as the same may from time to time be in effect, including, without limitation, the UCC.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

CIBC BANK USA,

as Lender,

By: ______

Name: Cole Anderson

Title: Associate Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)]

SCHEDULE A

<u>U.S. Trademarks of the Grantor</u>

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
Design Only	87499837	6/21/2017	5566796	9/18/2018	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
HEALTHGRADES	87499865	6/21/2017	5566797	9/18/2018	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
WRITEMD	87431689	5/1/2017	5566675	9/18/2018	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
WRITEMD	87308328	1/20/2017	5429544	3/20/2018	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
HEALTHGRADES	86741210	8/28/2015	5138360	2/7/2017	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
RIGHT DIAGNOSIS	86741212	8/28/2015	5087886	11/22/2016	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
COCG	86181618	1/31/2014	4871262	12/15/2015	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
DIGESTIVE INVESTIGATOR	86045030	8/22/2013	4728425	4/28/2015	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
HOW AMERICA FINDS A DOCTOR	85725243	9/10/2012	4442368	12/3/2013	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
CPM HEALTHGRADES	85725257	9/10/2012	4424192	10/29/2013	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
CPM HEALTHGRADES	85725266	9/10/2012	4424193	10/29/2013	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
HEALTHGRADES	85722858	9/7/2012	4554155	6/24/2014	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
PATIENT DIRECT CONNECT	85257017	3/3/2011	4086698	1/17/2012	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
HEALTHGRADES	75693863	4/28/1999	2483194	8/28/2001	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.
MARKET ANALYST	75086622	4/10/1996	2133479	1/27/1998	Health Grades, Inc.
CAMPAIGN MANAGER	75077567	3/25/1996	2146810	3/24/1998	Health Grades, Inc.

Foreign Trademarks of the Grantor

None.

RECORDED: 08/06/2021